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Connecticut Office of

Early Childhood

DIVISION OF LICENSING

450 Columbus Boulevard, Suite 302, Hartford, Connecticut 06103
Phone (800)282-6063 or (860)500-4450 Fax (860)326-0552
Email: oec.licensing@ct.gov Website: www.ctoec.org

CHILD CARE CENTER/GROUP CHILD CARE HOME

INVESTIGATION
Program License Date of
Namge Number DCCC.16193 Inspection 04/12/2024
KINDERCARE LEARNING CENTER #301810 Expiration Time of
Date 12/31/2025 Inspection 09:05 AM
Address | 110 MILESDRIVE Telephone (203) 269-7730 ggt;;m " 144
Days and Under Three
WALLINGFORD CT 06492 Hours FRO'\g':SOI\PAI\_/IE |63:|\3;|0AM - | Capacity 64
#Children # Under 3 # Staff - ) Summer
Present 61 Present 32 Present 16 Care Open
Purpose of L Name of
Investigation Follow up to Investigation dated 4/4/24 Inspector Jenn Schulz
P ’ I t 9
Emal 301810@KIcorp.com Email jennifer.schulz@ct.gov
SUBSTANTIATED VIOLATIONS OF REGULATIONS
VIOLATION | Statute-  [19a-79-3 bi(?) &/or Description: -
Regulation 59&79_43( ) 003-Annual Staff Training

Failed to train staff on behavior management techniques/procedures and CT required abuse and neglect policies and mandated reporter

procedures annually when Director and staff indicated they have reviewed these polices upon hire only.

VIOLATION

Statute - 19a-79-3a(d)(2) thru (8
£/0r19a-7%(- f(a(()j)(ll)g )

Regulation

A)]

Description: yos_pyjicies

Failed to maintain regljji red abuse and neglect/mandated reporting policies, plans and procedures when the policy observed was based only
on KlIndercare child abuse and neglect prevention and Reporting OP-250 and OP-300 that do not include all CT required components.
VIOLATION | Statute - Description:

Regulation
VIOLATION | Statute - Description:

Regulation
VIOLATION | Statute - Description:

Regulation
VIOLATION | Statute - Description:

Regulation
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VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

NOT SUBSTANTIATED AND/OR PENDING VIOLATIONS OF REGULATIONS

STATUS: Statute - . Description: o
Pending Regulation [19a-79-3a(b)(8)(E)] 004b-Failure to Report
STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation
STATUS: Statute - Description:

Regulation
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STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

YES/NO: Yes WERE VIOLATIONS CITED DURING THIS VISIT?

DISCUSSIONS

Importance of conducting annual review of ALL licensed required policies

COMMENTS

Submit CT abuse/neglect and mandated reporter policy to OEC.

NOTE: Only the regulations marked as pending, substantiated or non-substantiated were monitored or discussed.

st

(Signature of OEC Representative)

Aops

(Signature of OEC Representative)

Jenn Schulz
(Printed Name)

Patricia Tyburski
(Printed Name)

DATE
CORRECTIONS
DUE BY:

04/26/2024

Chadonyy Shmalt

(Signature of Person in Charge)

Lindsay Schmidt
(Printed Name)




